FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 AUG 2 7	2001 2 RECURD	PATENTS ON	VEK SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Submission Type	18/27/1	Conveyance Ty Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Corrective Document	rame #	l ——	U.S. Government Assembles ONLY by U.S. Government Assembles File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		✓ Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) Glenn Eric I	Bailey			Month Day Year 08272001
Name (line 2)				5
Second Party Name (line 1) Robert J. R	Diff of			Execution Date Month Day Year
	anei			08272001
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		N	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) GENLYTE	THOMAS GROUP LL	.C		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Delaware	Limited Liability Comp	pany		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4360 Brown	shoro Road			of a domestic representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
ddress (line 2) Suite 300				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Louisville	City	Kentucky State/Country	40207 Zip Co	ode
Domestic Representa		ddroes	for the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
001 SSESHE1 00000099 098513	67 F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AUG 2 7 2001 34	Page 2	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT	
Correspondent Nam	eand Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (502)584-1135	
Name John F. Sa				
Address (line 1) Middleton	Reutlinger			
Address (line 2) 401 S 4th	Ave Ste 2500			
Address (line 3) Louisville,	Kentucky 40202-3429			
Address (line 4)				
	e total number of pag g any attachments.	es of the attached conveyar	nce document # 3	
Application Number((s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
* *		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
09851367 Patent Applic	ation Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
			J	
If this document is being filed is signed by the first named execute.	_	t Application, enter the date the pat	ent application was Month Day	rear
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
	olication number			
oniy ir a U.S. <i>F</i> has not been	Application Number assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Propertie	S	al number of properties invo	lved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$\$40.00	
Method of Paymer				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the acc	ount.)	
, , , , ,	De	eposit Account Number:	#[]	
	A	uthorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signa	ature			
	a true copy of the or		on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, a	15
John F. Salazar, Reg. No.	39,353	Thut Sol o	8-28-20	· - /
Name of Person		Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	MP 7 1 5001 - COM	N FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION ENTS ONLY	U. Pa	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par	Mar Mar	k if additional names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Da	vid Jenkins			08242001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Dat e
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Un ted States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)				is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	a
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Co	ode
	mber(s) or Patent Number(• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	atent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no		
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, GLENN ERIC BAILEY, residing at 414 Long Leaf Acres Drive, Wilmington, North Carolina 28405, USA, (the "Inventor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FULLY RECESSED UNIT EQUIPMENT LUMINAIRE, application number 09/851,367, filed on May 8, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, THE INVENTOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS unto said Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said application and for said Invention to said Assignee.

		ASSIGNOR:
327 C/ DATE		GLENN ERIC BAILEY
WITNESS / NOTARY:	Name: Address:	Witness # 1 (Signature) DRIAN HAMPTON FEIT WICK FARM WAT WITNING DRIAN 28405
STATE OF <u>PENDER</u> NC COUNTY OF <u>PENDER</u>)) SS:)	W: 1 ming to 2) NC 28405
Subscribed, sworn and acking of Amore AND	nowledged befor	e me by GLENN ERIC BAILEY and WITNESS # 1 this 27!
PUBLIC COUNTY	Printed Name: Address:	Witness #2 / Notary Public (Signature) CETRIC CARR/COUL CAN 1356 SHAW HWY RXXY POINT, NC 28457
William A Happerin Middle TON PEUTLING	ED	

401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 USA (502) 584-1135. Fax. (502) 561-0442. E-mail. jhaeberlin@middreut.com

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT J. RIFFEL, residing at 6611 Wheatfield Court, Wilmington, North Carolina 28411, USA, (the "Inventor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FULLY RECESSED UNIT EQUIPMENT LUMINAIRE, application number 09/851,367, filed on May 8, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, **GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, THE INVENTOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS unto said Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said application and for said Invention to said Assignee.

	ASSIGNOR:
8/27/01	LOGA J RIFTIL
DATE	ROBERT J. RIFFEL
WITNESS / NOTARY:	Box Dangton
	Witness # 1 (Signature)
Name: Addres	SS: 69.11 WYCK FRAMWRY
•	W: MIPHOP, NC 23405
STATE OF NC)
COUNTY OF FENDER) SS:
COUNTY OF WINVEY)
Subscribed, sworn and acknowledge	ed before me by ROBERT J. RIFFEL and WITNESS # 1 this 27 day
of AVOITATE	
TUNE LANDED	Jedni Can
My Commession expires	Witness #2 / Notary Public (Signature)
	Name: CEPPIC CAPPICAGE Can
e ⇔n Addres	SS: 1376 SHAW HWY
PUBLIC	MAI VOINDING 20121
4,00	
Prepared by Tolking A Hatterlin, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER	
40+ S. 4 th Ave. Ste 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429 (502) 584-1135 Fax (502) 561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@i	

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, I, DAVID JENKINS, residing at 1001 Brendan Court Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516, USA, (the "Inventor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, a certain new, original invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled FULLY RECESSED UNIT EQUIPMENT LUMINAIRE, application number 09/851,367, filed on May 8, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THE INVENTOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS unto said Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said application and for said Invention to said Assignee.

8/24/01 DATE		ASSIGNOR: DAVID ÆNKINS
WITNESS / NOTARY:	Name: Address:	Witness # 1 (Signature) 3804 H: The Mandows Rd Chapel H'(1, NC 27574
STATE OF NORTH CAROL COUNTY OF DRANGE) SS:)	
Subscribed, sworn and according to the 15, 2005 My Commission expires	Printed Name Address:	903 Hwy 54 West
Prepared by Jeffrey A. Haeberlin, MIDDLETON REUTL 401 S. 4th Ave. Ste. 2500, Louisville, Ken.		Chapel H: 11, NC 27516

(502) 584-1135 Fax (502) 561-0442 E-mail jhaeberlin@middreut.com

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/27/2001 REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0901